PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David J. Grainger	06/04/2007
David J Fox	06/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambridge Enterprise Limited	
Street Address:	Trinity Lane	
Internal Address:	The Old Schools	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB2 1TN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13193274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)353-5715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 419 2010

Email: RBone@VirtualLawPartners.com
Correspondent Name: Richard Bone, VLP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 2225 E. Bayshore Road

Address Line 2: Suite 254

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-3220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0783-01-005U02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard G. A. Bone, Reg. No. 56,637

Total Attachments: 6

source=ExecutedAssignment-0783-01-005US1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026672 FRAME: 0924 OF \$40.00 131932,

501610902

source=ExecutedAssignment-0783-01-005US1#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-0783-01-005US1#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-0783-01-005US1#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-0783-01-005US1#page5.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-0783-01-005US1#page6.tif

R&G: P/52399.US01/JS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>David J. Grainger</u>, residing at <u>9 St. John's Street</u>, Duxford, <u>Cambridge, CB2 4RA</u>, England, and <u>David John Fox</u>, residing at <u>Department of Chemistry</u>, <u>Cambridge University</u>, <u>Lensfield Road</u>, <u>Cambridge, CB1 1EW</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>March 2, 2007</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>11/574,656</u>, and is entitled <u>LIGANDS FOR G-PROTEIN COUPLED</u>

RECEPTORS:

Department of Cloursty, Unwersity of Warrich, Gabbet HURand, Covening CV47AL

AND WHEREAS, Cambridge Enterprise Limited, a corporation organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of the United Kingdom, and having an office and
place of business at The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, CB2 1TS United Kingdom

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained

therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Docket No: 1543.008US1 Serial Number: 11/574,656 Filing Date: March 2, 2007 Page 2 of 3

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2007.	
	David J. Grainger
STATE OF	
)ss
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 2007 before me personally appeared <u>David J.</u>
	o me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he/she duly acknowle	edged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	
-	Notary Public

Docket No: 1543.008US1 Serial Number: 11/574,656 Filing Date: March 2, 2007 Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this 11 day of			
	DIFa.			
	David J. Fox			
STATE OF WEST MIDLEMOS.)				
COUNTY OF U, K,)ss				
	_, 2007 before me personally appeared <u>David J. Fox</u> ,			
	scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, ecuted the same for the uses and purposes therein set			
fouth an a second	— and same for the uses and purposes therein ser			
WITNESS 1				
[SEAL]	**			
	Notary Public			
itness "	Witness 2			
of Martin Wills	Prof. PETER SLOTT			
epartment of Chemistry,	Department of churish			
Narmick University,	University of Warnink			
Coventry,	Coverty			
CV4 7AL, UK.	CV4 FAL UK.			

R&G: P/52399.US01/JS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>David J. Grainger</u>, residing at <u>9 St. John's Street</u>, Duxford, <u>Cambridge</u>, <u>CB2 4RA</u>, England, and <u>David John Fox</u>, residing at <u>Department of Chemistry</u>, Cambridge University, Lensfield Road, <u>Cambridge</u>, <u>CB1 1EW</u>, United Kingdom, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>March 2</u>, <u>2007</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>11/574,656</u>, and is entitled <u>LIGANDS FOR G-PROTEIN COUPLED</u> <u>RECEPTORS</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Cambridge Enterprise Limited</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of the United Kingdom, and having an office and place of business at <u>The Old Schools</u>, <u>Trinity Lane</u>, <u>Cambridge</u>, <u>CB2 1TS United Kingdom</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Docket No: 1543,008US1 Serial Number: 11/574,656 Filing Date: March 2, 2007 Page 2 of 3

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	STIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
JUNE	, 2007.		i .
		Dand Tom	
STATE OF C	MBRIQGE)ss	David J. Grainger	
COUNTY OF 1)	ITED KLYGDOM		
On this	day of	, 2007 before me personally ap	peared <u>David J.</u>
Grainger, to me kno	wn and known to me to	be the person described in and who exe	ecuted the foregoing
instrument, and he/s	he duly acknowledged t	to me that he/she executed the same for	the uses and purposes
therein set forth.			
[SEAL]		Notary Public	DR. JILL RECKLESS 15 SNOWDOP WALK BIGGLESWAPE BEDFORDSHIRE SG18 8TX

Docket No. 1543.008US1
Serial Number: 11/374.656
Filing Date: March 2, 2007
Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2007.

David J. Fox

STATE OF ______)

SS

COUNTY OF ______)

On this _____ day of _____, 2007 before me personally appeared David J. Fox, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public